

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18573 of 2022**

=====

KUSUMBEN ZINABHAI RANA

Versus

SOMABHAI ZINABHAI PANCHAL

=====

Appearance:

MS NIDHI M SHETH(11043) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS. KRISHNA D CHAUHAN(9943) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI****Date : 21/09/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Sagar J. Shah, learned advocate submitted that he has filed his appearance along with Ms. Nidhi M.Sheth, learned advocate, for the petitioners. However, name of Ms. Krishna D. Chauhan is mentioned in the cause-list instead of Mr. Sagar J. Shah.

Registry is directed to verify the same and correct the mistake accordingly.

Notice returnable on **21.11.2022**.**(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)***Raj*