

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18573 of 2022**

=====

KUSUMBEN ZINABHAI RANA &amp; ORS.

Versus

SOMABHAI ZINABHAI PANCHAL &amp; ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS NIDHI M SHETH(11043) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

SAGAR J SHAH(9447) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5,6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT****Date : 05/08/2025****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter was called out, none present for the petitioners. It appears that respondent Nos.1 and 2 reported died. Let the petitioners take effective steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2 on or before the next date of hearing, failing which the present writ application stands dismissed qua respondent Nos.1 and 2. **S.O. to 23rd September, 2025.**

**(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)**

NRP