

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18573 of 2022

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18573 of 2022

=====

KUSUMBEN ZINABHAI RANA & ORS.

Versus

SOMABHAI ZINABHAI PANCHAL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRIT U SHAH(11054) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5,6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 06/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present when the matter was called out. Stand over to 13th January, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP